
ACROSS 

(Association of Christians Reaching Out in Service and Support)  

 

 

I. Directors:                                     Coordinators:  

 
Richard Ludke 

richardludke@us

da.gov   

President    

 Stacy Thornbrugh 

Stacy.thornbrugh@usda.gov   

Jan Bowey 

jan.bowey@usda.gov                      

R1  

  

Kimberlee 

Phillips 

kimberlee.phillip

s@usda.gov 
 

Vice-President  

Rodney W. Brown     

rlnjbrown@gmail.com 
Sandy Bearden 

Brdn_sndr@yahoo.com 
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 Vacant  Election Chair 
   Pamela Baltimore 

pamela.baltimore@usda.gov 
R3 

 

 

Jo-el Loyal  

  

evelyn.jloyal@us

da.gov                          

Secretary  
Pamela Manders   

pamela.manders@usda.gov                         
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Kim Parks 

kimberly.parks
@usda.gov              

     Treasurer   

Joe Chavez 

Joe.chavez@usda.govRobert 

Robert Robertson 

robert.robertson@usda.gov 
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 OTHERS:   

Sonny Moore  

 glen.moore@usda.gov   

Robert “Shoe” Shoemaker 

Robert.shoemaker@usda.gov                                   
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               Historian  

Kim Miller  (Arkansas 

 (870)490-0052 

  

kimberly.miller@usda.gov                     
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Kent Johnson  

kdjohnsonmt@o

utlook.com               

Communication Specialist 

and Web Site Manager 

 Jo-el Loyal, 

evelyn.loyal@usda.gov     

Candy Marquart, Alternate  

candy.marquart@usda.gov          
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Berlinda Baca 

WO Civil Rights 

 

 

berlinda.baca@usda.gov 

 
 

 Sonny Moore  

 glen.moore@usda.gov  

Robert “Shoe” Shoemaker 

Robert.shoemaker@usda.gov                                     
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Anne Weiskircher 
Noel Fletcher 
Jonnie Manibusan 
Debby Gabriel 
Noel Fletcher 
Gayle Nollau 

arw225.aw@gmail.com 
noel.fletcher.rfs@outlook.com 

jonnie.manibusan@gmail.com 
rsrtl@att.net 
noel.fletcher.rfs@outlook.com 
gnollau@yahoo.com 
 

 

Peter Gilmour 

Peter.gilmour@usda.gov 
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